ke
d

R

es
er

ve
s

C
ap

it
al

 G
ra

n
ts

U

n
ap

p
lie

d

O
th

er
 U

sa
b

le

R
es

er
ve

s

T
o

ta
l E

q
u

it
y

  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Equity at 31 March 2010
under UK GAAP

838,154 196,890 0 (384,986) 56,793 0 3,806 710,657
Adjustments for:  0  0
IAS 17 Leases (402) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (402)
IAS 19 Employee
Benefits 0 0 (7,023) 0 0 0 0 (7,023)

IAS 20 Government and
non-Government Grants

157,321 0 0 0 0 2,390 0 159,711

IAS 16 Plant Property
and Equipment

164 (2,614) 0 0 2,501 0 0 51

Equity at 31 March 2010
under IFRS   995,237 194,276 (7,023) (384,986) 59,294 2,390 3,806 862,994

Dudley MBC  Disclosure Notes

 104

Reconciliation to the Council's total comprehensive income and expenditure under IFRS for the latest period (2009/10) in the Council's most recent annual
financial statements.

2009/10 under
UK GAAP Net

Expenditure

Adjustments
for IAS 17

Leases

Adjustments
for IAS 19
Employee

Benefits

Adjustments
for IAS 20

Government &
non-

Government
Grants

Adjustments
for IAS 16

Plant, Property
and Equipment

2009/10 under
IFRS Net

Expenditure

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Education and children’s services 63,537 0 1,535 3,107 0 68,179
Local authority housing (HRA) (14,692) 0 20 (13) (261) (14,946)
Other housing services 11,381 0 1 480 0 11,862
Adult social care 78,735 (56) 12 684 0 79,375
Cultural, Environmental, Regulatory and Planning
Services

48,183 31 26 1,634 (344) 49,530

Highways and Transport Services 13,708 (196) 4 1,309 0 14,825
Central services to the public (including Coroners) 4,176 0 19 385 0 4,580
Corporate and Democratic Core 6,826 0 1 4 0 6,831
Non-distributed costs 10,022 0 0 0 0 10,022
Cost of Services 221,876 (221) 1,618 7,590 (605) 230,258
Other Operating Expenditure  20,807 0 0 2,227 0 23,034
Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure  33,613 698 0 0 0 34,311
Income and expenditure in relation to investment
properties and changes in their fair value

(46) 0 0 0 (9) (55)

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income (259,918) 0 0 (35,178) 0 (295,096)
(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 16,332 477 1,618 (25,361) (614) (7,548)

(Surplus) or deficit on revaluation of non current assets (22,134) 0 0 0 261 (21,873)

(Surplus) or deficit on revaluation of available for sale
financial assets

(12,329) 0 0 0 0 (12,329)

Actuarial (gains) / losses on pension assets / liabilities 130,996 0 0 0 0 130,996
Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 96,533 0 0 0 261 96,794
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 112,865 477 1,618 (25,361) (353) 89,246

Dudley MBC  Housing Revenue Account

 105

HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT

2010/11 2009/10

£’000 £’000
Income
Dwellings Rent (76,426) (75,329)

Non-Dwellings Rent (666) (700)

Charges for services and facilities (184) (183)

Contribution towards expenditure (722) (682)

Supporting People Grant (737) (787)

Total Income (78,735) (77,681)

Expenditure

Repairs & Maintenance 22,423 26,144

Supervision and Management 14,464 12,418

Rent, Rates, Taxes & Other Charges 1,210 1,497

Negative Subsidy (Note10) 27,338 8,732

Provision for Bad Debts 396 394
Depreciation & Impairments of Fixed Assets (Note 8